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Principle of Operation Series 1000T10 Series 1000T20
Horizontally Split Cover Couplings Vertically Split Cover Couplings

Positive protection against the damaging 
effects of shock loads, impact loads and 
vibration.

The grid is torsionally flexible. The 
circumferential flexibility is progressive due 
to the curved profile of the grooves — ‘state-
of-the-art’ in resilient coupling design.

Accommodating Shaft 
Misalignment and End-Float
The grid will accommodate combinations 
of misalignments present at set-up or 
occurring during machine displacement, 
settlement etc.

Effectiveness of Torsional 
Damping
As the grid coupling transmits torque, the 
flexing of the tapered grid spring damps 
vibrations and cushions shock loads.

This unique characteristic is due to the 
torsional flexibility of the coupling being 
proportionate to the unsupported length 
of each flexible grid rung. The resultant 
reduction in peak loading protects and 
extends the life of the transmission 
equipment.

Versatile Design
Both 1000T10 and 1000T20 couplings 
feature identical hubs and grid springs, 
the different cover styles provide great 
versatility — one is horizontally split, the 
other is vertically split. 

All coupling components are designed 
to be interchangeable with other taper 
grid couplings. The stock coupling can 
be used vertically or horizontally without 
modification.

Easy Installation and 
Maintenance
The grid springs are easily installed by 
hand or with a soft mallet. The cover 
fasteners can be tightened with standard 
wrenches. Every TB Wood’s coupling 
is delivered with detailed installation 
instructions. Periodic lubrication of the 
coupling is required and each cover half is 
supplied with standard plugs which can be 
easily removed for re-lubrication.

Recommended Fits between Shafts and Hubs
Coupling bore tolerances for sizes up to and including 1090T can be specified to 
suit a clearance fit with the shaft. In these instances the hub is provided with set 
screws. Relative positions are given in the following table. 

For sizes above 1090T or where 
interference fits are preferred for smaller 
coupling sizes, bore tolerances will be 
consistent with AGMA standards.

Position from Hub Faces
1020 = 1.2"
1030 = 1.3"
1040 = 1.5"
1050 = 1.7"
1060 = 2.0"
1070 = 2.1"
1080 = 2.5"
1090 = 2.8"

Dimensions
   MIN MAX     DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
SIZE COUPLING MAX BORE BORE CPLG WT. WR2/
 RATING (IN-LBS) SPEED (IN)** (IN)* (LBS)* (LB/FT2) A B C D J GAP

1020 460 4500 0.50 1.13 4.00 4.80 4.02 3.86 1.87 1.56 2.64 0.13
1030 1,319 4500 0.50 1.38 5.30 7.50 4.37 3.86 1.87 1.94 2.68 0.13
1040 2,204 4500 0.50 1.63 7.10 11.30 4.65 4.13 2.00 2.25 2.76 0.13
1050 3,850 4500 0.50 1.88 11.50 23.90 5.43 4.88 2.37 2.63 3.11 0.13
1060 6,054 4350 0.75 2.13 15.70 41.00 5.94 5.12 2.50 3.00 3.62 0.13
1070 8,798 4125 0.75 2.50 22.30 61.50 6.38 6.14 3.00 3.44 3.74 0.13
1080 18,144 3600 1.06 3.00 39.00 153.80 7.64 7.13 3.50 4.13 4.57 0.13
1090 33,013 3600 1.06 3.50 54.00 268.90 8.39 7.87 3.87 4.87 4.80 0.13
1100 55,582 2440 1.63 4.00 91.00 615.10 9.88 9.69 4.75 5.59 6.14 0.19
1110 82,489 2250 1.63 4.50 118.20 922.60 10.63 10.20 5.00 6.31 6.42 0.19
1120 121,255 2025 2.38 5.00 173.50 1742.70 12.13 12.01 5.87 7.06 7.56 0.25
1130 176,129 1800 2.63 6.00 260.10 3382.90 13.66 12.99 6.37 8.56 7.68 0.25
1140 253,130 1650 2.63 7.25 388.00 6321.60 15.12 14.76 7.25 10.00 7.91 0.25
1150 360,220 1500 4.25 8.00 502.60 11925.70 17.83 14.65 7.20 10.63 10.71 0.25
1160 496,500 1350 4.75 9.00 683.40 19887.50 19.76 15.83 7.80 12.01 10.94 0.25
1170 660,000 1225 5.25 10.00 987.70 35606.20 22.32 17.24 8.50 14.02 12.09 0.25
1180 915,160 1100 6.00 11.00 1364.60 62532.90 24.80 19.06 9.41 15.51 12.64 0.25
1190 1,207,000 1050 6.00 12.00 1710.80 89323.00 26.61 20.63 10.24 17.20 12.80 0.25
1200 1,645,000 900 7.00 13.00 2330.30 148609.70 29.80 22.24 11.02 19.61 14.02 0.25

* Coupling weight and WR2 with no bore
** Max bores is for hub with keyway for rectangular key

Other couplings available are spacer and half spacer models.

Dimensions
 COUPLING  MIN MAX CPLG       DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
 RATING  MAX BORE BORE WT WR2/
SIZE  (IN-LBS) RPM  (IN) (IN) LBS (LB/FT2) A B C D F H J M GAP

1020 460 6000 0.50 1.25 3.50 3.80 4.37 3.86 1.87 1.56 2.48 0.37 0.96 1.89 0.13
1030 1,319 6000 0.50 1.38 4.90 6.20 4.76 3.86 1.87 1.94 2.83 0.37 0.99 1.89 0.13
1040 2,204 6000 0.50 1.63 6.60 9.20 5.08 4.13 2.00 2.25 3.15 0.37 1.02 2.01 0.13
1050 3,850 6000 0.50 1.88 11.00 21.50 5.83 4.88 2.37 2.63 3.82 0.51 1.24 2.40 0.13
1060 6,054 6000 0.75 2.13 14.80 34.20 6.38 5.12 2.50 3.00 4.33 0.51 1.27 2.52 0.13
1070 8,798 5500 0.75 2.50 21.40 54.70 6.81 6.14 3.00 3.44 4.76 0.51 1.33 2.64 0.13
1080 18,144 4750 1.06 3.00 36.60 133.30 7.87 7.13 3.50 4.13 5.87 0.51 1.74 3.50 0.13
1090 33,013 4000 1.06 3.50 52.00 246.00 9.13 7.87 3.87 4.87 6.61 0.51 1.86 3.78 0.13
1100 55,582 3250 1.63 4.00 87.10 587.70 10.51 9.69 4.75 5.59 7.80 0.63 2.37 4.76 0.19
1110 82,489 3000 1.63 4.50 114.40 891.90 11.26 10.20 5.00 6.31 8.50 0.63 2.49 4.88 0.19
1120 121,255 2700 2.38 5.00 167.10 1708.60 12.56 12.01 5.87 7.06 9.69 0.63 2.91 5.63 0.25
1130 176,129 2400 2.63 6.00 253.50 3690.50 14.88 12.99 6.37 8.56 11.18 0.87 2.97 5.79 0.25
1140 253,130 2200 2.63 7.25 381.40 6475.40 16.38 14.76 7.25 10.00 12.68 0.87 3.09 6.14 0.25

* Coupling weight and WR2 with no bore
** Max bores is for hub with keyway for rectangular key
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